DOI: 10.3310/hta22140 HEALTH TECHNOLOGY ASSESSMENT 2018 VOL. 22 NO. 14

© Queen’s Printer and Controller of HMSO 2018. This work was produced by Roffe et al. under the terms of a commissioning contract issued by the Secretary of State for Health
and Social Care. This issue may be freely reproduced for the purposes of private research and study and extracts (or indeed, the full report) may be included in professional
journals provided that suitable acknowledgement is made and the reproduction is not associated with any form of advertising. Applications for commercial reproduction should
be addressed to: NIHR Journals Library, National Institute for Health Research, Evaluation, Trials and Studies Coordinating Centre, Alpha House, University of Southampton Science
Park, Southampton SO16 7NS, UK.

45

TABLE 27 Sensitivity analysis for costs (£) for the comparison between ROS vs. no ROS

Cost/outcome
Acute care costs
increased by 20%

Acute care costs
decreased by 20%

Total oxygen
treatment cost
increased by 20%

Total oxygen
treatment cost
decreased by 20%

Stroke care after
discharge increased
by 20%

Stroke care after
discharge decreased
by 20%

No ROS ROS No ROS ROS No ROS ROS No ROS ROS No ROS ROS No ROS ROS

Mean cost 13,727 13,946 11,675 11,868 12,702 12,923 12,700 12,891 14,018 14,236 11,384 11,578

Cost difference – 219 – 193 – 221 – 191 – 218 – 194

Mean QALYs 0.4133 0.4137 0.4133 0.4137 0.4133 0.4137 0.4133 0.4137 0.4133 0.4137 0.4133 0.4137

QALY difference – 0.0004 – 0.0004 – 0.0004 – 0.0004 – 0.0004 – 0.0004

Cost per QALY – 493,185 – 433,603 – 497,638 – 429,150 – 488,394 – 438,417

TABLE 28 Sensitivity analysis applying an alternative assumption for baseline EQ-5D-3L score

Intervention Mean costs (£) Cost difference (£) Mean QALYs QALY difference ICER (£/QALY gained)

No ROS 12,702 – 0.4729 – –

ROS 12,908 206 0.4737 0.0008 257,500

RESU
LTS

N
IH
R
Journals

Library
w
w
w
.journalslibrary.nihr.ac.uk

46

Chapter 4 Discussion

The Stroke Oxygen Study is, with 8003 participants enrolled, the largest UK acute stroke trial. Over 50%
of all stroke services in the UK contributed to the study, making participants representative of typical

UK stroke patients. The results of SO2S show that routine low-dose oxygen supplementation after acute
stroke does not improve early neurological recovery or long-term functional outcome. The observed lack
of effect was consistent across all time points (1 week and 3, 6 and 12 months), all outcomes and all